

REPUBLIQUE DU SENEGAL Un Peuple - Un But - Une Foi
MINISTERE DE LA CULTURE - Secrétariat Général de la Biennale de Dakar
AFRICAN CONTEMPORARY ART BIENNIAL
THIRTEENTH EDITION FROM MAY 03RD TO JUNE 02ND 2018 - DAK'ART « OFF » EXHIBITIONS

## **APPLICATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Dak'Art "OFF" gathers independently organized art events around the African Contemporary Art biennial of Dakar main show.

The General Secretary of the biennial highly recommend the promoters to build these events with their own appreciation of their contents.

The organizers and exhibitors are fully responsible of their shows and contents. They are fully aware that they can encounter penalities in case of infringement of the laws in Senegal.

The General Secretary of Dakar Biennial is not responsible of any of the events. Venue research and materials lie on private initiators who independently decide the choice of the location, dates, and vernissage of their own show. They are personally in charge of the expenses, funding, and promotion of their exhibition (with or without partners).

The General Secretary of the biennial can include exhibitions labelled "OFF" in its official program. A recognizable Flag logoed "OFF" will be given to put at the entrance of each venue.

Each event should start within the time frame of the Dak'Art 2018 dates, between May 3rd and June 2nd, 2018. The end of each show is left to the discretion of the promoter.

The exhibitors must communicate to the biennial General Secretary every complementary information required for their show. An evaluation sheet will be given to each exhibitor for statistics reasons.

The registration to the general program of the Biennial is under the following conditions:

- Read and understanding the terms and conditions of applying.
- Send by e-mail the application form filled including the Project Sheet Summary before February 15th, 2018 at:

## off@biennaledakar.org

- For all the exhibitions organized outside of Dakar, you must copy in your email the Director of each Regional Cultural Center (CCR) of the region venue.

